TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOVEREIGN BANK	FORMERLY BANKBOSTON, N.A.	07/03/2007	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aurafin LLC		
Street Address:	6701 Nob Hill Road		
City: Tamarac			
State/Country: FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33321		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1552800	A
Registration Number:	1985448	ADD-A-CUBE
Registration Number:	1635865	AU
Registration Number:	2116177	AU
Registration Number:	1421548	AURAFIN
Registration Number:	2105212	AURAFIN
Registration Number:	1556750	AURA-FLEX HERRINGBONE
Registration Number:	2167920	AURAGEM
Registration Number:	1622414	D
Registration Number:	2851067	LUCKY RINGS
Registration Number:	1934039	THE PLUS GOLD COLLECTION
Registration Number:	1685226	SOFT BANGLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0447

900081901

Fax Number: (954)575-5704

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: marc@kestenlex.com

Correspondent Name: Marc Kesten

Address Line 1: 9220 NW 72nd Street

Address Line 4: Parkland, FLORIDA 33067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOVEREIGN - TM RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc Kesten
Signature:	/marc kesten/
Date:	07/16/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sovereign Bank TM Release#page1.tif source=Sovereign Bank TM Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0448

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SOVEREIGN BANK, as successor in interest to BANKBOSTON, N.A. ("Bank") and AURAFIN LLC, a Delaware corporation ("Aurafin"), are parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of January 28, 1999 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Aurafin granted to the Bank a security interest in Pledged Trademarks (as defined therein) and provided for the enforcement of such security interest; and

WHEREAS, the Bank desires to: (i) release the security interest in the Pledged Trademarks: (ii) waive all of its right, title and interest in such Pledged Trademarks, and restore all such right, title and interest to the Pledged Trademarks to Aurafin, and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Pledged Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases its security interest in the Pledged Trademarks, terminates the Security Agreement, and releases and relinquishes any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Pledged Trademarks, including but not limited to those recorded as reference on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year signed below.

SOVEREIGN BANK (Successor in interest to BankBoston, N.A.)

	By:	Muchaeli	
	Name:	<u>Photosoft</u>	a san Til
	Title:	• •	Part James
	Date: _	717/87	
STATE OF KINGDE ISLAND			
COUNTY OF PROPERTY OF			
	2004		
In $\widehat{R_{CMD(2KC)}}$, on the $\widehat{R_{CMD}}$ day (of <u>2 </u>	07 before me perso	nally appeared
<u> </u>	EIGN BA	NK to me known a	nd known by me to be
the person executing the foregoing instrume	ent, and h	e/she acknowledged	d said instrument by
him/her executed to be his/her free act and o	deed in sa	iid capacity and the	free act and deed of
SOVEREIGN BANK.			
···· Spanners			ja –
	,		/ /.
		rgoech Jo 24	Miandeto-
	Notary	Pablic	/ / .
	My com	raunc mission expires:	7/2/7

PRV_PRV_893212_USAKFELER

EXHIBIT A

Pledged Trademarks to be released from liens.

I. U.S. Trademarks

NO.	APPLN/REG, NO.	MARK	LISTED OWNER	
1.	1,552,800 (registered)			
2.	1,985,448 (registered)	ADD-A-CUBE	Aurafin LLC	
3.	1,635, 8 65 (registered)	AU (Words and Design)	Aurafin LLC	
4.	2,116,177 (registered)	AU (Words and Design)	Aurafin LLC	
S.	1,421,548 (registered)	AURAFIN (Words and Design)	Aurafin LLC	
6.	2,105,212 (registered)	AURAFIN	Aurafin LLC	
7.	1,556,750 (registered)	AURA-FLEX HERRINGBONE	Aurafin LLC	
8.	2,167.920 (registered)	AURAGEM	Aurafin LLC	
9,	1,622,414 (registered)			
10.	2,851,067 (registered)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
11.	1,934,039 (registered)	THE PLUS GOLD COLLECTION (Words and Design)	Aurafin LLC	
12.	1.685,226 (registered)	SOFT BANGLE (Stylized letters)	Auratin LLC	

II. State Trademarks

NO.	STATE	APPUN/ REG. NO.	MARK	LISTED OWNER
1.	Florida	T08293	STYLIZED LETTER "A"	Aurafin LLC
2.	Florida	T08294	STYLIZED "AU"	Aurafin LLC

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/16/2007 REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0450